



**DOCUMENT 00 90 01
ADDENDUM #1**

Project: 2020-0022

Date: Thursday, July 27, 2023
Bid Date: Tuesday, August 1, 2023
Bid Time: 9:00 a.m.

This addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Document for the above referenced project as though it had been issued at the same time and shall be incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary data differ from those of the original Contract Documents, this Addendum shall govern and take precedence. Receipt of this addendum shall be acknowledged in Document 00 41 00 – Bid Form.

Table of Contents

Project Manual.....2
 Section 00 41 00 – Bid Form.....2
 Section 00 80 00 - Supplementary Conditions.....2
 Section 01 02 50 - Measurement and Payment.....2
Project Drawings2
 Sheets CD101-105.....2
 Sheets CG101-1052
 Sheet CG502.....2
 Sheet CG503.....2
 Sheet CT102.....2
 Sheet CT501.....2



Project Manual

Section 00 41 00 – Bid Form

Delete and replace this section with the version attached.

Section 00 80 00 – Supplementary Conditions

Article 14 – Add the following language after Article 13

ARTICLE 14—TESTS AND INSPECTIONS; CORRECTION, REMOVAL, OR ACCEPTANCE OF DEFECTIVE WORK

14.02 Tests, Inspections, and Approvals

SC 14.02 Delete Paragraph 14.02.B in its entirety, and insert the following:

- B. Contractor shall retain and pay for the services of an independent inspector, testing laboratory, or other qualified individual or entity to perform all inspections and tests expressly required by the Contract Documents to be furnished and paid for by Contractor, except that costs incurred in connection with tests or inspections of covered Work will be governed by the provisions of Paragraph 14.05.

Section 01 02 50 – Measurement and Payment

Delete and replace this section with the version attached.

Project Drawings

Sheets CD101-CD105

Delete and replace these sheets. Additional information has been given regarding the existing storm drain system that will have a series of manholes placed on them.

Sheets CG101-CG105

Delete and replace these sheets. Edits were made to provide more information on precast concrete items.

Sheet CG502

Delete and replace this sheet. Detail C/CG502 has been revised.

Sheet CG503

Delete and replace this sheet. Detail D/CG503 has been added.

Sheet CT102

Delete and replace this sheet. Additional crosswalk signs for RRFBs have been placed.

Sheet CT501

Delete and replace this sheet. Sheet notes have been altered.

Attachments:

1. Section 00 41 00 Bid Form
2. Section 00 80 00 Supplementary Conditions
3. Section 01 02 50 Measurement and Payment
4. Conformed Plan Set.

END OF ADDENDUM